OP \$1490.00 86012253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passport Health Communications, Inc.		12/31/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Experian Health, Inc.
Street Address:	720 Cool Springs Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86012253	RAPIDEDI
Serial Number:	86019203	SMARTAGENT
Serial Number:	86436142	QUICKLAUNCH
Serial Number:	86436146	UMPI
Registration Number:	2345697	PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2341547	PASSPORT ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3010148	HEALTHWORKS ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2083123	HEALTH WORKS
Registration Number:	3275255	HEALTHWORKS
Registration Number:	3453085	PASSPORT BATCHSOURCE
Registration Number:	3453086	PASSPORT INTELLISOURCE
Registration Number:	3805986	
Registration Number:	2055093	ECARE
Registration Number:	2061381	ECARE
Registration Number:	3829568	ORDERCHECKER
Registration Number:	3839203	ORDERCHECKER THE NEXT GENERATION IN CLIN
Registration Number:	4003779	CLAIMRITE
Registration Number:	4003778	ORDERRITE
		TRADEMARK

900358294 REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0052

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925714	BATCHSOURCE
Registration Number:	4021669	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3925713	INTELLISOURCE
Registration Number:	4046897	PAYMENT CERTAINTY FOR EVERY PATIENT
Registration Number:	4023993	PATIENTGIVE
Registration Number:	4084982	INTELLIAV
Registration Number:	4023992	CHARITYGUIDE
Registration Number:	4162413	CLAIMSOURCE
Registration Number:	4238721	ORDERSMART
Registration Number:	4250984	MYRESPONSE
Registration Number:	4223044	COVERAGE DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4269414	PASSPORT ECARE
Registration Number:	4437075	PATIENT FASTPASS
Registration Number:	4262528	CONTRACTSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4229177	PAYMENTSAFE
Registration Number:	4321897	PAYMENTSAFE
Registration Number:	4330684	STAT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4257274	STAT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4257730	SCHEDULESTRATION
Registration Number:	4594567	PATIENTTRACK
Registration Number:	4362557	PATIENTRISK
Registration Number:	4348377	PATIENTKIOSK
Registration Number:	4338867	PATIENTSIMPLE
Registration Number:	4483712	ECARE NEXT
Registration Number:	4739558	DSG DATA SYSTEMS GROUP
Registration Number:	4400260	ACO MEMBERMATCH
Registration Number:	4486396	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	4739610	PAYVAL
Registration Number:	4451437	PATIENT SMARTSTATEMENTS
Registration Number:	4769209	PAYNAV
Registration Number:	4443944	MEMBERMATCH
Registration Number:	4443971	SMARTSTATUS
Registration Number:	4642201	PASSPORT EMPI
Registration Number:	4501831	CARECERTAINTY
Registration Number:	4588690	MDCHECKER
Registration Number:	4588689	MEMBERRISK
Registration Number:	4666033	TOUCHLESS PROCESSING
Registration Number:	4778746	FAXSMART

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4814221	PASSPORT KNOWLEDGEBASE
Registration Number:	4764683	ALERTBUILDER
Registration Number:	4764686	DENIALSPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010314.57052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Passport to Experian Health Name Change Filed Copy#page1.tif source=Passport to Experian Health Name Change Filed Copy#page2.tif source=Passport to Experian Health Name Change Filed Copy#page3.tif source=Passport to Experian Health Name Change Filed Copy#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDICAL PRESENT VALUE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "EXPERIAN HEALTH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2015, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10698458

Date: 12-29-15

4534931 8100M SR# 20151490351

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:27 PM 12/22/2015
FILED 02:27 PM 12/22/2015
SR 20151490351 - File Number 4534931

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MEDICAL PRESENT VALUE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Medical Present Value, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as set forth on Exhibit A to effect a change in the name of the Surviving Corporation from Passport Health Communications, Inc. to Experian Health, Inc. All other terms of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain in effect following the merger.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2015.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 720 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 200, Franklin, Tennessee 37067, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

4824-4289-6939.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the /// day of December, 2015.

PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: Custa A. Narvovd

Crista A. Harwood

Its: **Assistant Secretary**

Exhibit A

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Passport Health Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

The name of this corporation is Passport Health Communications, Inc. and the amended and restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 5, 2009.

The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the board of directors and the sole stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Experian Health, Inc.

The remaining portions of the Certificate of Incorporation are unchanged.

4824-4289-6939.2

RECORDED: 03/23/2016